First Sentier Investors Global Umbrella Fund Public Limited Company

70 Sir John Rogerson's Quay Dublin 2, Ireland

An umbrella fund with segregated liability between sub-funds

28 April 2023

Dear Shareholder,

Important Notice: annual report and audited financial statements of First Sentier Investors Global Umbrella Fund Plc for the financial year ended 31 December 2022

This letter is important and requires your attention. If you are in doubt as to what action you should take, you should consult your professional adviser.

We are pleased to inform you that the annual report and audited financial statements of First Sentier Investors Global Umbrella Fund Plc for the financial year ended 31 December 2022 will be available online from 28 April 2023 and can be obtained at the website - www.firstsentierinvestors.com

Yours sincerely

Kerry Baronet

On behalf of the Board of Directors

Kannt

First Sentier Investors Global Umbrella Fund plc